

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
Odisha Distribution System Strengthening Project (ODSSP)
O/O Project Management Unit - 33/11kV

(Room No- 304, Finance Wing, OPTCL Hqrs., dssp@optcl.co.in)

Er. Nilamber Dash, Project Manager Mobile- 943890 8105 EPBX- 2322 Tel/Fax-0674-2543261

Amendment to BOQ / Corrigendum

(A) For all the packages i.e Package 01 to Package 08,

- 1. (a) In Sl No-5 of Price Bid Schedule VIIA_SUBSTATION_SUPPLY and Schedule VIIB_SUBSTATION_ERTION, the Price of AIS / GIS Pannel for feeder protection shall be quoted without the cost of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter but with the cost of other equipment.
 - (b) The price of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter are to be filled up in Sl No-5.1,5.2 & 5.3 respectively.
- 2. (a) In S1 No-6 of Price Bid Schedule VIIA_SUBSTATION_SUPPLY and Schedule VIIB_SUBSTATION_ERTION, the Price of AIS / GIS Pannel for Transformer protection shall be quoted without the cost of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter but with the cost of other equipment.
 - (b) The price of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter are to be filled up in Sl No-6.1,6.2 & 6.3 respectively.
- 3. (a) In S1 No-10 of Price Bid Schedule VIIA_SUBSTATION_SUPPLY and Schedule VIIB_SUBSTATION_ERTION, the Price of AIS Pannel for Transformer protection shall be quoted without the cost of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter but with the cost of other equipment.
 - (b) The price of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter are to be filled up in Sl No-10.1, 10.2 & 10.3 respectively.
- 4. (a) In S1 No-11 of Price Bid Schedule VIIA_SUBSTATION_SUPPLY and Schedule VIIB_SUBSTATION_ERTION, the Price of AIS Pannel for feeder protection shall be quoted without the cost of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter but with the cost of other equipment.
 - (b) The price of Relay, Multifunction Meter & Energy Meter are to be filled up in Sl No-11.1,11.2 & 11.3 respectively.

Corrigendum

(B) i) The 33/11kV S/s proposed to be constructed at Kalikapur (BRC Pur) under Mayurbhanj District is now shifted to Raghunathpur in Package No-7.

The connectivity 33kV line is now changed from 2.96kM to 2.20kM with the Source S/s as existing 33/11kV Takatpur Sub-station.

ii) The 33/11kV S/s, Durgapalli stated in Package no-7 in package list may be read as 33/11kV, Badabazar.